
3366 

Former Name 
XPO Group Limited 
Napier City Gym Limited 
Creative Gift Baskets (NZ) Limited 
Kids Clothes By Karen Limited 
Ideal Electrical Merchants Limited 
Salsa Holdings Limited 
Zonda Holdings Limited 
Fencerite Industries ( 1991) Limited 
Strauss Holdings (No. 86) Limited 
Proshelf Trading No. 150 Limited 
108 Investments Limited 
Mersa Holdings Limited 
Marcasite Holdings Limited 
Ragaba Holdings Limited 
N .Z. Museum of Historic Documents Limited 

Halten Holdings Limited 
Roanne Holdings Limited 
Bechler Holdings Limited 
Anorco Number Eight Limited 
Sappho Developments Limited 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Hayley Holdings Limited 
Coleraine Holdings Limited 
Lenada Investments Limited 
Revamp Alteration Tailors Limited 
Ideal Electrical Suppliers Limited 
Timpro International (1991) Limited 
Rob Wilson Electrical Limited 
Peter Buchanan Limited 
Bayview Traders Limited 
Vision Colour Print Limited 
Duffy Freightlines Limited 
In Fays Holdings Limited 
Shadeports New Zealand Limited 
McK Group Limited 
The New Zealand Museum of Historical 

Documents Limited 
Kirby Paper Co. Limited 
Ogden Aviation Services (NZ) Limited 
The Crazy Wholesale Paint Shop Limited 
T.W. Stationery Limited 
Helon Island Import and Export Company 

Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 427154 
AK. 429772 
AK. 450763 
AK. 464037 
AK. 477602 
AK. 479194 
AK. 496449 
AK. 501546 
AK. 506283 
AK. 508870 
AK. 509730 
AK. 512815 
AK. 513102 
AK. 515138 
AK. 515325 

AK. 515724 
AK. 516744 
AK. 517139 
AK. 518046 
AK. 521460 

No. 159 

Date of 
Change 

9/10/91 
9/10/91 
23/9/91 

10/10/91 
24/9/91 

14/10/91 
11/10/91 

7/10/91 
15/10/91 
10/10/91 
2/10/91 
9/10/91 
9/10/91 
8/10/91 
8/10/91 

9/10/91 
30/8/91 

11/10/91 
10/10/91 

1/10/91 

cc10579 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Claonaig Holdings Limited 
Smith & Argue Limited 
Botanic Art Limited 
Desktop Strategies Limited 
Prolific Investments Limited 
Giblaw Formations No. 129 Limited 

New Name 

John Michael Limited 
B & L Photographies & Printing Limited 
The Garden Party Limited 
Lecanora Holdings Limited 
Asphaltic Mixes Limited 
Classic Stairs ( 1991) Limited 

M. L. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN. 500577 
WN. 321686 
WN. 337025 
WN. 519870 
WN. 289698 
WN. 518467 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Gisborne: 

Former Name 

Hennessy Bros. Limited 
Zinnia Finance Limited 

New Name 

NC Reeve Contracting Investment Limited 
Enterprise Imports Limited 

N. L. MANNING, District Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

GS. 152550 
GS. 502109 

Date of 
Change 

1/10/91 
3/10/91 
7/10/91 
8/10/91 
7 /10/91 
3/10/91 

cc10408 

Date of 
Change 

10/10/91 
10/10/91 

ccl0407 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Avon Glass Limited 
J.A. Russell Limited 
Bowker Holdings No. 129 Limited 
Mainsail Holdings Limited 
Cotswolds Inn Limited 
Buckcorp Holdings No. 43 Limited 
Terrace Equipment Limited 
Over Sky Nominees Limited 
Shorts Limited 
Andrews and Doornenbal Limited 
A.M. Reid Limited 
Lacy La Femme Limited 
LWR Tailoring Manufacturing Limited 
Rakaia Engineers & Contracting Limited 
Secker Webb Futures Limited 

New Name 

Lilley Investments Limited 
Lasertrade (1991) Limited 
Armead Holdings Limited 
Media Delivery Systems Limited 
Holly Road Hotel Limited 
Central Canterbury News Limited 
Portside Services Limited 
Ningfen Holdings Limited 
Effende Limited 
A & D Plumbing Limited 
Reidpaints Limited 
Thornton Estates Limited 
LWR Tailoring Limited 
Rakaia Engineering & Contracting Limited 
Trading Technology Limited 

Company 
No. 

CH. 417644 
CH. 049178 
CH. 500341 
CH. 273113 
CH. 463272 
CH. 463277 
CH. 423941 
CH. 480226 
CH. 169714 
CH. 136313 
CH. 133597 
CH. 139233 
CH. 043300 
CH. 357509 
CH. 355921 

Date of 
Change 

20/9/91 
30/9/91 
30/9/91 
1/10/91 
1/10/91 
2/10/91 
3/10/91 
3/10/91 
3/10/91 
3/10/91 
7/10/91 
8/10/91 
8/10/91 
7/10/91 
7/10/91 


