## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 159

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
			0
XPO Group Limited	Hayley Holdings Limited	AK. 427154	9/10/91
Napier City Gym Limited	Coleraine Holdings Limited	AK. 429772	9/10/91
Creative Gift Baskets (NZ) Limited	Lenada Investments Limited	AK. 450763	23/9/91
Kids Clothes By Karen Limited	Revamp Alteration Tailors Limited	AK. 464037	10/10/91
Ideal Electrical Merchants Limited	Ideal Electrical Suppliers Limited	AK. 477602	24/9/91
Salsa Holdings Limited	Timpro International (1991) Limited	AK. 479194	14/10/91
Zonda Holdings Limited	Rob Wilson Electrical Limited	AK. 496449	11/10/91
Fencerite Industries (1991) Limited	Peter Buchanan Limited	AK. 501546	7/10/91
Strauss Holdings (No. 86) Limited	Bayview Traders Limited	AK. 506283	15/10/91
Proshelf Trading No. 150 Limited	Vision Colour Print Limited	AK. 508870	10/10/91
108 Investments Limited	Duffy Freightlines Limited	AK. 509730	2/10/91
Mersa Holdings Limited	In Fays Holdings Limited	AK. 512815	9/10/91
Marcasite Holdings Limited	Shadeports New Zealand Limited	AK. 513102	9/10/91
Ragaba Holdings Limited	McK Group Limited	AK. 515138	8/10/91
N.Z. Museum of Historic Documents Limited	The New Zealand Museum of Historical Documents Limited	AK. 515325	8/10/91
Halten Holdings Limited	Kirby Paper Co. Limited	AK. 515724	9/10/91
Roanne Holdings Limited	Ogden Aviation Services (NZ) Limited	AK. 516744	30/8/91
Bechler Holdings Limited	The Crazy Wholesale Paint Shop Limited	AK. 517139	11/10/91
Anorco Number Eight Limited	T.W. Stationery Limited	AK. 518046	10/10/91
Sappho Developments Limited	Helon Island Import and Export Company	AK. 521460	1/10/91
Supplie Developments Linneu	Limited	7113. 021400	1/10/91

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc10579

cc10408

\_

.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Claonaig Holdings Limited	John Michael Limited	WN. 500577	1/10/91
Smith & Argue Limited	B & L Photographics & Printing Limited	WN. 321686	3/10/91
Botanic Art Limited	The Garden Party Limited	WN. 337025	7/10/91
Desktop Strategies Limited	Lecanora Holdings Limited	WN. 519870	8/10/91
Prolific Investments Limited	Asphaltic Mixes Limited	WN. 289698	7/10/91
Giblaw Formations No. 129 Limited	Classic Stairs (1991) Limited	WN. 518467	3/10/91

M. L. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Gisborne:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Hennessy Bros. Limited Zinnia Finance Limited	NC Reeve Contracting Investment Limited Enterprise Imports Limited	GS. 152550 GS. 502109	10/10/91 10/10/91
N. L. MANNING, District Registrar of Corr	panies.		cc10407

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Avon Glass Limited	Lilley Investments Limited	CH. 417644	20/9/91
J.A. Russell Limited	Lasertrade (1991) Limited	CH. 049178	30/9/91
Bowker Holdings No. 129 Limited	Armead Holdings Limited	CH. 500341	30/9/91
Mainsail Holdings Limited	Media Delivery Systems Limited	CH. 273113	1/10/91
Cotswolds Inn Limited	Holly Road Hotel Limited	CH. 463272	1/10/91
Buckcorp Holdings No. 43 Limited	Central Canterbury News Limited	CH. 463277	2/10/91
Terrace Equipment Limited	Portside Services Limited	CH. 423941	3/10/91
Over Sky Nominees Limited	Ningfen Holdings Limited	CH. 480226	3/10/91
Shorts Limited	Effende Limited	CH. 169714	3/10/91
Andrews and Doornenbal Limited	A & D Plumbing Limited	CH. 136313	3/10/91
A.M. Reid Limited	Reidpaints Limited	CH. 133597	7/10/91
Lacy La Femme Limited	Thornton Estates Limited	CH. 139233	8/10/91
LWR Tailoring Manufacturing Limited	LWR Tailoring Limited	CH. 043300	8/10/91
Rakaia Engineers & Contracting Limited	Rakaia Engineering & Contracting Limited	CH. 357509	7/10/91
Secker Webb Futures Limited	Trading Technology Limited	CH. 355921	7/10/91